

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION No.231 of 2006

---

Office Notes,Office	:	Court or Judge's Order.
Memorandum of Coram	:	
apperance,Court's	:	
Orders & Directions	:	
and Registrar's	:	
Order.	:	

---

Mr S. D. Rupwate with R.A. Gulale,  
Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. H. E. Palwe, Advocate for the  
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.  
Ms M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the State.

**CORAM: V.C. DAGA,J.**

**DATED: 16th JULY, 2007.**

1. Heard.
  
2. Rule, returnable early. Interim relief  
tocontinue until further orders.
  
3. Mr H. E. Palwe, learned counsel for  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and Ms M.M.  
Deshmukh, APP waive service.

**(V.C.DAGA,J.)**